
 

 

October 28, 2024 
 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL127-24 

Purchase of Rubber Floor Tiles 
 

 
Pursuant to the proposals received on June 20, 2024, for BL127-24, Purchase of Rubber 
Floor Tiles the bid has been awarded to Mannington Commercial, a business unit of 
Mannington Mills, Inc. in the base bid amount of $68,525.60.  Please note the enclosed 
bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Brittany Bryant, CPPB 
Purchasing Associate III 
 
BB/km 
 
Enclosure 
 

 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 1

BL127-24

Purchase of Rubber Floor Tiles

Department of Water Resources

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1
Roppe, Envire, 24"x24" rubber tile, S123 Charcoal and 

glue: Divergent 574 or approved equivalent
11,400 SF $11.63 $132,582.00 $9.89 $112,746.00 $6.29 $71,706.00 $8.80 $100,320.00 $9.62 $109,668.00 $10.35 $117,990.00

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1
Roppe, Envire, 24"x24" rubber tile, S123 Charcoal and 

glue: Divergent 574 or approved equivalent
11,400 SF $5.99 $68,525.60 $7.49 $85,386.00 $8.72 $99,408.00 $10.93 $124,602.00 $8.69 $99,066.00 $9.39 $107,046.00

Recommended Vendor:

Mannington Commercial, a business unit of Mannington Mills, Inc.

Attn: Kristen Owens

1844 US Highway 41 SE,

Calhoun, GA 30701

Phone: 470-480-6171

Kristen.Owens@Mannington.com

$124,602.00 $99,066.00 $107,046.00

 

Mannington Commercial, a 

Business unit of Mannington Mills, 

Inc.

(OC)

Option 1

Mannington Commercial, a 

Business unit of Mannington Mills, 

Inc.

(OC)

Option 2

Personal Touch & Design, Inc.

(OC)

Quintech Solutions, Inc.

(OC)

 APPROX. 

QTY 

 
Atlanta Tile and Masonry

(OC)

S&S Flooring, Inc.

(OC)

Select Floor, Inc. 

(OC)

Jostes Carpet, Inc.

(OC)

$117,990.00

Jemrick Carpets, Inc.

(OC)

Clough Enterprises, Inc.

(L)

$100,320.00 $109,668.00

Continental Flooring Company

(OS)

DCO Commercial Floors 

(L)

*Price for 143 cases 

(80sf per case) = 11,440sf

Total $132,582.00 $112,746.00 $71,706.00

 APPROX. 

QTY 

Total $68,525.60* $85,386.00 $99,408.00

km

mailto:Kristen.Owens@Mannington.com

	BL127-24 Award.pdf
	BL127-24 TAB.pdf



